III) shade mesh

Incentive amounts and maximum percentages 
Juridical persons: up to 50% of the value of
the authorized concepts, without exceeding $4 
500 000.00 (four million five hundred thousand 
pesos 00/100 NC). It does not apply to natural 
persons.
Up to $150 000.00 (one hundred and fifty 
thousand pesos 00/100 NC) per hectare. Natural 
persons: not exceeding 6 ha. Juridical persons: 
not exceeding 18 ha.
Up to $300 000.00 (three hundred thousand 
pesos 00/100 NC) per hectare. Natural persons:

Incentive concepts

IV) anti-hail mesh

V) greenhouses